
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 16 December 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

Dec Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

16 Mon      

17 Tue ABARES Agricultural commodity statistics 
ABS 3101.0 Demographic statistics 
- 
ABS 9314.0 New car sales 
- 
ABS 5439.0 Merchandise imports 
- 
RBA Monetary policy meeting minutes 
Commonwealth Treasury MYEFO 
 

2013 
June Q 

- 
Nov 

- 
Nov 

- 
- 

2013-14 

Agricultural statistics 
NSW population growth 
AUS population growth 
NSW new cars sold 
AUS new cars sold 
NSW merchandise imports 
AUS merchandise imports 
- 
Economic and fiscal outlook 

- 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

- 
- 

- 
1.3 
1.8 

-0.9 
-0.7 
5.6 
0.6 

- 
- 

18 Wed      

19 Thur ABS 5232.0 National financial accounts 
ABS 6291.0.55.001 Detailed labour force 
ABS 6291.0.55.003 Detailed labour force 
RBA Bulletin 
 

Sep Q 
Nov 

Nov Q 
Dec Q

Total demand for credit  
Regional labour force 
Industry labour force 
- 

$b 
- 
- 
- 

43.9 
- 
- 
- 

20 Fri      

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Dec Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

16 Mon GER PMI 
- 
EUR PMI 
- 
US Empire manufacturing 
US Industrial production 
- 
 

Dec 
- 

Dec 
- 

Dec 
Nov 

- 

Manufacturing  
Services 
Manufacturing  
Services 
Manufacturing performance 
Industrial production 
Capacity utilisation 

Index 
Index 
Index 
Index  
Index 
M%ch 

% 

52.7 
55.7 
51.6 
51.2 

-2.21 
-0.1 
78.1 

17 Tue UK Inflation 
- 
GER ZEW Survey 
- 
US Inflation 
US NAHB Housing market index 
JAP Trade 
- 
- 
 

Nov 
- 

Dec 
- 

Nov  
Dec 
Nov 

- 
- 

Headline CPI 
Headline PPI 
Economic expectations 
Economic conditions 
Headline CPI 
Homebuilder optimism 
Exports 
Imports 
Trade balance  

Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Index 
Index 
Y%ch 
Index 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

¥b 

2.2 
0.8 

54.6 
28.7 
1.0 
54 

18.6 
26.1 

-1,091 

18 Wed GER IfO Survey 
- 
- 
UK Labour market 
US Housing starts 
- 
US FOMC Interest rate decision 
 

Dec 
- 
- 

Oct 
Nov 

- 
Dec  

Business climate  
Business conditions 
Business expectations 
Unemployment rate 
Housing starts, annualised  
Building permits, annualised  
Target rate 

Index 
Index 
Index  

% 
‘000 
‘000 
% 

109.3 
112.2 
106.3 

7.6 
883 

1,039 
0-0.25 

19 Thur UK Retail 
US Existing home sales 
 

Nov 
Nov  

Total retail sales 
Sales of existing homes 

M%ch 
M%ch 

-0.7 
-3.2 

20 Fri JAP BoJ meeting 
GER GfK Consumer 
US GDP (3

rd
 release) 

EUR Consumer confidence 
 

Dec  
Dec  

Sep Q 
Dec  

Policy rate 
Consumer confidence 
Real GDP, annualised 
Consumer confidence 

% 
Index  
Q%ch 
Index  

0-0.1 
7.4 
3.6 

-15.4 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


