

The Weekly Economic Calendar Treasury For the week commencing 16 December 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia

Dec	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
16	Mon					
17	Tue	ABARES Agricultural commodity statistics ABS 3101.0 Demographic statistics - ABS 9314.0 New car sales - ABS 5439.0 Merchandise imports - RBA Monetary policy meeting minutes Commonwealth Treasury MYEFO	2013 June Q - Nov - Nov - 2013-14	Agricultural statistics NSW population growth AUS population growth NSW new cars sold AUS new cars sold NSW merchandise imports AUS merchandise imports - Economic and fiscal outlook	Y%ch Y%ch M%ch M%ch Y%ch Y%ch -	- 1.3 1.8 -0.9 -0.7 5.6 0.6 - -
18	Wed					
19	Thur	ABS 5232.0 National financial accounts ABS 6291.0.55.001 Detailed labour force ABS 6291.0.55.003 Detailed labour force RBA Bulletin	Sep Q Nov Nov Q Dec Q	Total demand for credit Regional labour force Industry labour force -	\$b - - -	43.9 - - -
20	Fri					

National ٠

Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International^{*}

Dec	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
16	Mon	GER PMI	Dec	Manufacturing	Index	52.7
		-	-	Services	Index	55.7
		EUR PMI	Dec	Manufacturing	Index	51.6
		-	-	Services	Index	51.2
		US Empire manufacturing	Dec	Manufacturing performance	Index	-2.21
		US Industrial production	Nov	Industrial production	M%ch	-0.1
		-	-	Capacity utilisation	%	78.1
17	Tue	UK Inflation	Nov	Headline CPI	Y%ch	2.2
		-	-	Headline PPI	Y%ch	0.8
		GER ZEW Survey	Dec	Economic expectations	Index	54.6
		-	-	Economic conditions	Index	28.7
		US Inflation	Nov	Headline CPI	Y%ch	1.0
		US NAHB Housing market index	Dec	Homebuilder optimism	Index	54
		JAP Trade	Nov	Exports	Y%ch	18.6
		-	-	Imports	Y%ch	26.1
		-	-	Trade balance	¥b	-1,091
18	Wed	GER IfO Survey	Dec	Business climate	Index	109.3
		-	-	Business conditions	Index	112.2
		-	-	Business expectations	Index	106.3
		UK Labour market	Oct	Unemployment rate	%	7.6
		US Housing starts	Nov	Housing starts, annualised	·000	883
		-	-	Building permits, annualised	'000 '	1,039
		US FOMC Interest rate decision	Dec	Target rate	%	0-0.25
19	Thur	UK Retail	Nov	Total retail sales	M%ch	-0.7
		US Existing home sales	Nov	Sales of existing homes	M%ch	-3.2
20	Fri	JAP BoJ meeting	Dec	Policy rate	%	0-0.1
		GER GfK Consumer	Dec	Consumer confidence	Index	7.4
		US GDP (3 rd release)	Sep Q	Real GDP, annualised	Q%ch	3.6
		EUR Consumer confidence	Dec	Consumer confidence	Index	-15.4

North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.